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Date Event 
September 17, 2012 (Monday)  Advertisement 

October 9, 2012 (Tuesday) 2:00 p.m. Expanded Letters of Interest for Phase I of the procurement process 
due in District Office  

November 1, 2012 (Thursday) 10:00 a.m. Proposal Evaluators submit Expanded Letter o f Interest Scores to 
Contracting Unit. 

November 6, 2012 (Tuesday) 8:30 a.m. Public Meeting of Selectio n Committee to review and confirm 
Expanded Letter of Interest scores  

November 6, 2012 (Tuesday) 2:00 p.m. Notification to Responsive Design-Build Firms of the Expanded 
Letter of Interest scores  

November 8, 2012 (Thursday) 2:00 p.m. Deadline for all responsive Design-Build firms to affirmatively 
declare intent to continue to Phase II of the procurement process.  

November 8, 2012 (Thursday) 4:15 p.m. Shortlist Posting Begins 
November 14, 2012 (Wednesday) 5:00 
p.m. 

Shortlist Posting Ends 

November 15, 2012 (Thursday) 
Final RFP provided to Design-Build firms providing Affirmative 
Declaration of Intent to continue to Phase II o f the procurement 
process 

November 15, 2012 (Thursday) 10:00 a.m. Pre-proposal meeting.  
November 21, 2012 (Wednesday) Deadline for Design-Build Firm to request participation in Alternative 

Technical Concept Discussion Meeting No. 1 
November 27, 2012 (Tuesday) Deadline for Design-Build Firm to submit preliminary list o f 

Alternative Technical  Concepts prior to Alternative Technical 
Concept Discussion Meeting No. 1 

November 28, 2012 (Wednesday) Alternative Technical Concept Meeting No. 1  

November 30, 2012 (Friday) Deadline for Design-Build Firm to request participation in Alternative 
Technical Concept Discussion Meeting No. 2 

December 4, 2012 (Tuesday) 
Deadline for Design-Build Firm to submit preliminary list o f 
Alternative Technical  Concepts prior to Alternative Technical 
Concept Discussion Meeting No. 2 

December 5, 2012 (Wednesday)  Alternative Technical Concept Meeting No. 2   
December 12, 2012 (Wednesday) Alternative Technical Concept Meeting No.3   
January 7, 2013  (Monday) 5:00 p.m. Final deadline for submission of Design Exceptions or Variances 
January 7, 2013  (Monday) 5:00 p.m. Deadline for submittal of Alternative Technical Concept Proposals. 

January 25, 2013 (Friday) 5:00 p.m. 
Deadline for submittal of questions, for which a response is assured, 
prior to the submission of the Technical Proposal. All questions shall 
be submitted to the Pre-Bid Q&A website. 

February 1, 2013 (Friday) 
Information Cut-off date (Last Date Department may provide any 
information to Design-Build Firms prior to the submittal of Technical 
Proposals) 

February 1, 2013 (Friday)  
Deadline for the Department to po st responses to the Pre-Bid Q&A 
website for questions submitted by the Design-Build Firms prior to 
the submittal of the Technical Proposal. 

February 13, 2013 (Wednesday) 2:00 p.m. Technical Proposals due in District Office.  

February 14, 2013 (Thursday) Deadline for Design-Build for to “opt out” of Technical Proposal Page 
Turn meeting. 

February 18, 2013 (Monday)  Page Turn Meeting 

February 28, 2013 (Thursday)  
Question and Answer Session.  Times will be assigned during the pre-
proposal meeting. One hour will b e allotted for qu estions and 
responses. 

March 7, 2013 (Thursday) Deadline for submittal of questions, for which a response is assured, 
prior to the submission of the Price Proposal. All questions shall be 
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submitted to the Pre-Bid Q&A website. 

March 7, 2013 (Thursday) 5:00 p.m. Deadline for submittal of Written Clarification letter fo llowing 
Question and Answer Session. 

March 12, 2013 (Tuesday) 
Deadline for the Department to post responses to the Pre-Bid Q&A 
website for questions submitted by the Design-Build Firms prior to the 
submittal of the Price Proposal. 

March 14, 2013 (Thursday) 2:00 p.m. Public announcing of Technical Scores and opening of Price 
Proposals.  

March 19, 2013 (Tuesday) Public Meeting of Selection Committee to determine intended Award 
March 19, 2013 (Tuesday) Posting of the Department’s intended decision to Award  
March 22, 2013 (Friday) Posting of the Department’s intended decision to Award ends. 
March 25, 2013 (Monday) Anticipated Award  
April 4, 2013 (Thursday) Anticipated Execution  
 
 




